To the Honorable Commissiona Please record the attached a 1005	1998 Patent and Trademark O Atty. Docket No.06530.
Please record the attached	eof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGN
Please record the attached (100736()62 2. Name
Matthew A. Palmer	Name: <u>Boston Scientific Corporation</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>One Boston Scientifid</u> Place
_X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760-1537
Execution Date: <u>May 14, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attaclYes _X_No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ეტეკენი არგენე — რეგებენ სადანა ერგრი იი რე — გეკრე ეგ Additional numbers attac	ched? <u>Yes X</u> No
Additional numbers attaces. Name and address of party to whom	
Additional numbers attaces. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	 6. Total number of applications and patent
Additional numbers attactions and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Daley, Reg. No. 36,116 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patent involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Additional numbers attactions and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Daley, Reg. No. 36,116 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street: Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patent involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Daley, Reg. No. 36,116 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street: Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patent involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Daley, Reg. No. 36,116 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street: Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patent involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

A SURGICAL INSTRUMENT WITH A ROTATABLE DISTAL END

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION**, a corporation of **Massachusetts**, whose post office address is **One Boston Scientific Place**, **Natick**, **MA 01760-1537** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of Dalo

State of Cloudy

SS.

Matthew A. Palmer 7220 Southwest 110 Perrace Miami Fi 34/56

Signature

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of March, 1998.

Care Malfred Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
CAROL MALDONADO
COMMISSION HUMBER
CC607173
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
DEC. 22,2000

PATENT